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Charter Member
F&EER

Empresa Industrial Perfekta Toys Lda.

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation
Limited

Banco Nacional Ultramarino, S.A.
Companhia de Telecomunicacoes de Macau
S.AR.L.

Direcgéo dos Servigos de Economia e
Desenvolvimento Tecnoldgico

Tai Fung Bank Limited

Banco Comercial de Macau, S.A.

Bank of China, Macau Branch

Companhia de Electricidade de Macau - CEM, S.A.

Macao Government Tourism Office

Lok Kei Hong, Lda.

Liu's Comercio e Industria Lda.

Autoridade Monetéria de Macau

World Trade Center Macau

CSC & Associados - Sociedade de Auditores
New City Investment and Construction Co. Ltd.
Transmac-Transportes Urbanos de Macau,
S.AR.L.

Industrial And Commercial Bank Of China
(Macau) Ltd.

Hutchison Telephone (Macau) Company Limited
Instituto para os Assuntos Municipais

Golden Crown Development Ltd.

Finance Services Bureau

Sociedade de Jogos de Macau, S.A.

Macao Science Center Limited

Restaurante Fat Siu Lau Lda.

Firma Mei Luen

Agencia Comercial Carmen (1. & E. ) LDA
Future Bright Group Enterprises Management
Company Limited

Sociedade de Consultoria T&E Limitada

Tai lec Construction & Investment Company Ltd.
Shun Tak Holdings Limited

Galaxy Entertainment Group

Industrial and Commercial Bank Of China Limited,
Macau Branch
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CH-10058

CH-10059

Quinta da Marmeleira - Sociedade Agricola,
Importag8o e Exportacdo, LDA

Macau Fisherman's Wharf International Investment
Limited
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Corporate Member

B¢ R
CO-10001 Agencia Comercial Gloria Lda. WhiEEF AP
C0-10003 Agencia Comercial Jackson Lda. e EEFF AP
C0-10006 HN Group Limited FIB AR
CO-10009 Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu WE B E D € PHER R A
CO-10011 TDM - Teledifuséo de Macau, S.A. BPRFBTARRFF AP
C0O-10021 Macau Insurance Company Limited P R B N
C0-10025 Macau Industrial Lda. Py A
C0-10028 OCBC Bank (Macau) Limited FHEEFCEP )R AP
C0-10031 Luso International Banking Limited R R AL
C0O-10033 Son Fai Commerce Ltd. [FE R LSS
C0-10036 Macao Foundation Al W
C0-10038 Direccdo dos Servicos de Administragdoe A
Funcgo Plblica TSR
C0-10052 Heep Wing Engineering Limited BEIEG TS F
C0O-10054 Kiang Wu Hospital B F e
C0-10059 Macau Regency Group BEPRLHERG AP
CO-10065 t:];r;t;;mg Hang Insurance Company R RS PN
CO-10067 Eerl]t;r(;ﬁg (Ii_ed:Ir‘tlgos de Vestuario "Tac RAER 2R P
C0-10068 International Marina Club (Macau) - I . = g A =
Entertainment & Investmergt Co. L)td. R Shef (RPOERETF 27
C0-10070 The Macao Water Supply Co., Ltd AL I S S SIS
CO0-10073 Condpminium Administracdo de pesm s
Propriedades, Lda. REEF ST
C0-10075 Kiang Wu Nursing College of Macau Pyl s i L
C0-10082 Macau Producitivity And Technolo .
Transfer Center / » BPLAS TS
CO0O-10083 Etc(fan Gardens Management Company AETRF R AP
C0-10085 Choi Heong Yuen Bakery e FAE Fe
CO0-10089 CAM-Sociedade Do Aeroporto 4 Wogr A 2 g N =
Internacional De Macau SF)A.R.L. Lk e A A A
C0-10093 Caltex Oil (Macau) Limited AL EWHCGEM)F ISR
CO0-10094 Chiao Kuang Group Ltd. FRE®T I
CO-10095 Grupo de Construcao Omas Limitada REZAERG AP
C0-10096 Wynn Resorts (Macau) S.A. A B (/ﬁf” DA AL
CO-10097 Hang Seng Bank Limited, Macau Branch led 8iFEM LA
CO-10107 CESL Asia Investments & Services, Ltd. B EE
C0-10108 Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited AR SR
CO-10111 Macau University of Science and e T
Technology Y me s
C0-10115 Venetian Macau Limited RAETARFL G AP
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CO-10116

CO-10118
CO-10119
C0-10120
CO-10121
CO-10122
C0O-10126

CO-10127
C0O-10129

C0-10130
C0-10132
CO-10134
C0O-10135
CO-10136
C0O-10138
CO-10139
CO-10140

Sun Fook Kong - Kun Fai Engineering and
Construction Co. Ltd

Ricacorp (Macau) Properties Limited
MGM China Holdings Limited

Hon Color Advertising & Arts

Banco Well Link, S.A.

Young's Engineering (Macao) Co., Ltd
Chimelong Group (Macau) International
Tour Co., Ltd.

Ho Chun Kei Enterprise Company Limited
China Guangfa Bank Co., Ltd., Macau
Branch

MACAU PASS S.A.

Dah Chong Hong Food Supermarket
Alibaba Cloud

Casa de Alegria e Longevidade

Heep Wo Investment Company Limited
Sumitomo Bakelite Macau Co. Ltd

C&O Investment Company Limited
Yonyou Software (Macao) Co., Ltd.
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L-10024
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Life Member
rEe L

Chui Sai Cheong

Chui Yuk Lum

Ho Hau Wah, Edmund

Yeung Tsun Man, Eric

Tam Pak Yuen, Francis

Joao Antonio Morais da Costa Pinto
Jorge A. H. Rangel

Jose Carlos Pereira da Mesquita
Chan W. Kee

Peter Lam

Lawrence P. F. Tsui

Liu Chak Wan

Manuel Alexandre Correira da Silva
Maria Fernanda Pargana Ilheu
Nuno Maria Roque Jorge
Susana Chou

Tsui Wai Kwan, Jackson

Vong Kok Seng

Jose Tang

Chu Chak Lam, Jimmy

Mak Kam Tou

Luis Jacques

Tam Nim, George

Santos Chu

Y. K. Wong, Eddie

Ung Chi Fong, Jack

Chan Chak Mo, Andrew
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Full Member
B A g ﬁ

F-10045 Ms. Agnes Fok Lai Si B 2T
F-10072 Dr. Chui Sai On, Fernando A%
F-10075 Ms. Fok Wai Fun, Winnie BEX
F-10079 Mr. Shum Sheung Wah, Stephen R E
F-10084 Mr. Kot Man Cheong, Abraham LEy
F-10090 Mr. Tong Ka Lok Bk
F-10091 Dr. Albano Silverio De Freitas Martins B F
F-10092 Mr. Kwok Po Chuen, Lawrence FRF A
F-10096 Mr. Lao Pun Lap Fl &2
F-10106 Dr. Jose Maria Pereira Coutinho A
F-10108 Mr. San Chi Leong, Raymond &2
F-10110 Ms. Ho Sio Man, Simone R Te
F-10113 Mr. Lau Veng Seng, Tommy IR
F-10114 Mr. Alan Ho i % i
F-10121 Mr. Ho Wa, Joe fp &
F-10123 Mr. Chan Wai Keong, Bill F T35
F-10126 Mr. Lei Chou Sam % e
F-10127 Eng. Lourenco Antonio Do Rosario R 4
F-10128 Eng. Jodo Manuel Costa Antunes £ WE
F-10129 Dra. Maria Edith Da Silva W
F-10130 Ms. Fok Wai Lan, Betty EEW
F-10131 Mr. Mok Chi Wai, Alex TRF
F-10132 Ms. Leong Man Ngan, Helena gy
F-10133 Mr. Sou Pou Lam Louis P
F-10137 Mr. Vong Hin Fai ¥ Bgah
F-10139 Mr. Chong Coc Veng MR R
F-10140 Mr. Si Tou leng Kit 7 A
F-10142 Mr. Paul Tse Epal
F-10143 Ms. Angela Che B E
F-10145 Mr. Lou Chon U, Eric & F
F-10148 Mr. Bao King To, Raymond ¢ ik
F-10150 Mr. Ma Chi Nagi Frederico LS
F-10151 Mr. Cheang Kin Lap, Keegan b
F-10152 Mr. Wong Chung Yuen, Johnathan F ¢ R
F-10154 Mr. Ye Jing Chun Ei#k
F-10157 Mr. Tam Kai Cho, Alan 2 sde
F-10158 Mr. Watanabe Shotaro P EC  l
F-10159 Mr. Tsang Chiu Mo % P
F-10161 Mr. Chui Pak Chiu R E
F-10163 Ms. Tu Ji Ji Be it 1%
F-10166 Mr. Li Chin Hung, Alex 2B
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F-10169 Mr. Qiu Tian AR
F-10170 Mr. Leung Man Kit ne iz
F-10172 Mr. Li Ching Lap, Bernard R
F-10174 Mr. Yu Wai Hang £
F-10175 Mr. Lee Koi Meng e
F-10177 Mr. Sou Chong Man B R
F-10178 Mr. Vong Keng Hei F RAE
F-10179 Mr. Vong Hou Piu R
F-10180 Mr. Yiu Shung Kit e q
F-10182 Mr. Leong Wai Weng Ui 3
F-10184 Mr. Kou Seng Man B2
F-10189 Ms. Kuok Hoi Lam ik
F-10191 Mr. Kou Kam Fai B 4 B
F-10193 Dr. Anténio José Félix Pontes st
F-10194 Mr. Tam Lap Mou H
F-10196 Mr. Zachary Chan 58
F-10197 Ms. Vong Chao | ERAT
F-10198 Ms. Chan Hong ff i
F-10199 Mr. Chui Derek Tinyol A X
F-10200 Ms. Chan Sin Man T
F-10201 Mr. Lio In Son FE 4TSk
F-10202 Mr. U Seng £ 8
F-10203 Mr. Ma Chi Fai, Ives B Ao
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Associate Member

$i ¢ R

A-10043 Ms. Luisa Maria Cheang Sou Banares R
A-10054 Mr. Kuan Keang Hun, Victor Bl 450
A-10057 Mr. Leong Chi Pang, Patrick A
A-10076 Ms. Tam Lai Kei R E
A-10220 Mr. Chek Chi Meng rEP
A-10966 Ms. Ng Ka Lou T ER
A-10978 Ms. Ku Nga Man E R
A-11032 Ms. Zhang Dan 5L
A-11046 Ms. Lao Ka Man FlET
A-11053 Ms. Wong Kit Ying T FE
A-11064 Ms. Vong Man Cheng ¥ 2
A-11068 Ms. Pang Baptista, Georgina 6 ] 3
A-11108 Mr. Chan Fu Meng i & P
A-11118 Mr. Lei Tat Long 4 11
A-11119 Ms. Wan Ka lan * £ 2
A-11132 Mr. Wong loi T
A-11135 Ms. Hong Nga U PRI
A-11136 Ms. Ng Ka Man X g
A-11139 Mr. lenog Hong Wai i F
A-11148 Ms. Vu Pui leng ZRUE3
A-11153 Mr. Chan Wai Hong Mg &
A-11161 Mr. Lai Chi Hou AR
A-11167 Mr. Leong Sek lo &
A-11169 Mr. Lam Ka Chon HE&
A-11172 Ms. Wang Li AR
A-11175 Ms. Cheong Sok Kei E 8
A-11177 Ms. Lei Man lan 2% %
A-11180 Mr. Leong Chi Fong IR
A-11182 Mr. Lee Kai Chung EY SN
A-11183 Ms. Lei Mei Lei FE5
A-11184 Ms. Choong Wai Mee -
A-11186 Ms. Fan Si Man AT
A-11187 Ms. Ma Sam lan L RESN
A-11188 Ms. Lok Tan F B8
A-11192 Mr. Wong Chai Kit * OB
A-11199 Ms. Chu Mei | N
A-11200 Mr. Lao Meng Hei T4 %
A-11201 Ms. Che Lan Fong B R
A-11202 Mr. Long Man Chon e’
A-11205 Ms. Lei Weng Kei X Ee
A-11206 Ms. Kam Nga Man H 7T

10
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A-11207
A-11208
A-11209
A-11212
A-11217
A-11222
A-11226
A-11231
A-11233
A-11235
A-11236
A-11238
A-11240
A-11241
A-11243
A-11244
A-11246
A-11248
A-11249
A-11253
A-11254
A-11255
A-11256
A-11257
A-11258
A-11259
A-11260
A-11261
A-11263
A-11265
A-11267
A-11268
A-11270
A-11271
A-11275
A-11276
A-11277
A-11278
A-11279
A-11280
A-11281
A-11283
A-11284
A-11285
A-11287
A-11288
A-11292
A-11293

Mr. Lee Yung Te
Ms. Cheang Hio lan
Ms. Au Chi Chun
Ms. Sio Im Pek

Ms. Chio Sin Leng
Mr. Loi Leong Tong
Ms. Jiang Bao Mei
Ms. Lok Un Ha

Ms. Lam Cho Sin
Mr. Cheong lo Pan
Ms. Si Pan Pan

Mr. Jose Antonio Da Rosa
Mr. Lei Kuai In

Ms. Fan Lok Man
Ms. Tan Qi Ni

Mr. Wong Chi Kin
Mr. Ho Weng Lok
Ms. Cheok | Man
Mr. Ng Man Wa
Mr. Kou Weng In
Mr. Kok Chon Him
Mr. lu Hon Lam
Mrs. Li Fengyan
Mr. Cheang lat Hang
Ms. Chan Wai Lan
Ms. Cheong Lei Neng
Ms. Leng Mou Wun
Ms. Chan Choi Man
Mr. Cheong leng Hei
Ms. lan Meng Meng
Ms. Wong Sut Lin
Ms. Kuan U Cheng
Ms. Lei Ka Man
Mr. Cheung Kai Sun
Ms. Lam Weng Fan
Mr. Cheang Si Fat
Ms. Chong San San
Ms. Loi Nga Hong
Ms. Tong Man Sao
Ms. Loi Mei lan

Mr. Si Chap Chon
Ms. Cheng Lai Tek
Ms. Heong Ka |

Ms. Tan Yin Fang
Mes. Shi Jiahui

Mrs. Leong Lai Ha
Ms. Fong Sin Kam
Ms. Lam Ho Teng
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A-11294
A-11295
A-11296
A-11298
A-11300
A-11301
A-11302
A-11303
A-11305
A-11306
A-11308
A-11309
A-11312
A-11314
A-11315
A-11316
A-11317
A-11318
A-11319
A-11320
A-11321
A-11322
A-11324
A-11325
A-11326
A-11328
A-11329
A-11330
A-11331
A-11332
A-11334
A-11335
A-11336
A-11337
A-11338
A-11339
A-11340
A-11342
A-11343
A-11344
A-11345
A-11346
A-11347
A-11348
A-11349
A-11350
A-11351
A-11352

Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.

Ms.

Ho Si Man

Ho Weng Kei
Choi Pak Chong
Lam Chao Teng
He Hui Xia

. Lam Chon Keng
. Cheong Sok lan
.Ip Ka lan

. Cheong Sao Meng
. Kuok Lai

. Du Yan Hong

. Cheng Shan

. Lei Pek Ha

. Zhao Qiao Ru

. Ho Lai Fan

. Chao Lai In

. Lo Sok lan

Wau Kit Cheng

Mrs. long Chi Fong

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.

Mr

Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.

Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms

Wong Ka Hou
Loi Weng Kit
Cheong lat Tang
Kuong Wai Peng
Wu On Sang
Leong Chi Kei
Pun Chio Chio
Cheang Wai Chong
Chao Pek In
Leong Kam Meng
. Tam Yi Sem
Chang Szu Ching
U Wai Lan

Ho Man Chi
Mok Kuan Hin
Fong Tak lan

. Chan Chan Wai
.Cheong Hou In

. Xiao Ya Yin

. Kuan Chi Chong
. Chiu Tsz Wai

. Leong Hio Man

. Lau Mei Sze

. Pang Weng |

. Fan Chi lo

. Chan Cham Seng
. Kuok Kit Seng

. Wong Wai Hong
. Lao Lai Han
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A-11353 Ms. Li Lu R 23

A-11354 Mr. Sin Chan Wa I =¥
A-11356 Ms. Lei Chi Cheng ERE
A-11357 Ms. Lou Chi Cheng P
A-11359 Mr. Wu Kai In L4 ¥
A-11360 Ms. Ho Choi Kei e B2
A-11361 Mr. Lam Hou In i 2R
A-11362 Mr. leong Wai Hong ¥ iwd
A-11363 Ms. Chan Un Cheng FRUE
A-11364 Mr. Lai Yu Jing ¥ 4 #e
A-11365 Mr. Lei lok Kuan 8%

Back to index
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The above Membership list is prepared according to the information recorded by the
Macau Management Association Secretariat before 315t Dec 2024 and will take effect on
1%t January 2025.

13



